



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT: Plant-it Chicken Free Breaded Salt and Chilli Strips S1007
Revision: Rev02

Description: Frozen Chicken-Free strips in a Salt and Chilli Southern-Fried style flavour breading, containing soya and wheat proteins combined with other functional ingredients

Application: To be sold in the frozen state for cooking before consumption

Ingredients:

Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oils (Rapeseed, Sunflower, Shea), Pea Starch, **Soya** Proteins, Salt and Chilli Glaze (2.6%) **Wheat** Gluten, Powdered Cellulose, Salt, Calcium Carbonate, Natural Flavour (Contains **Barley**), **Wheat** Starch, Thickener (Methyl Cellulose), Dextrose, Yeast, Sugar, Yeast Extract, Pea Protein Concentrate, Spices, Potato Starch, Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Rice Flour, Black Pepper Extract, Iron, Vitamin B12.

FOR ALLERGENS: SEE INGREDIENTS IN BOLD



Frozen

Allergen information: Contains **Wheat, Barley** and **Soya**.
No other allergens are present on site of production

Country of manufacture: Ireland
Country of origin of ingredients: EU & Non EU

Physical Properties (per burger):

<i>Dimensions and weight (frozen):</i>	Target per piece: ~8g
<i>Appearance and colour (cooked):</i>	Long stripped pieces, yellow/brown colour
<i>Odour and Taste (cooked):</i>	Salt and spices
<i>Texture (cooked):</i>	Crisp outside, soft inside with texture reminiscent of chicken

Dietary and other suitability

Suitable for?	Yes / No	Comments
Vegetarians	Yes	
Vegans	Yes	
Coeliac	No	Contains Wheat and Barley
Halal	Yes	Not certified
Kosher	Yes	Not certified

Nutritional Information per 100g (Calculated)

Energy (kJ/ kcal)	1690/400
Fat (g)	21
of which are saturates (g)	2.4
Carbohydrate (g)	39
of which are sugars (g)	2.7
Fibre (g)	4.5
Protein (g)	11
Salt (g)	1.4
Vitamin B12	0.75µg/30% RDA
Iron	4.2mg/30% RDA
Calcium	450mg/55% RDA

Microbiology information

Organism	Maximum limit (cfu/g)
Enterobacteriaceae	<100
E.coli	<10
Salmonella	Absent in25g

Safety and Cooking information

Product must be cooked according to pack instructions prior to consumption, however please note as all cooking appliances vary this is a guide only for cooking from frozen. Ensure product is thoroughly cooked and piping hot before consumption.

Oven Cook: Pre-Heat oven to 220°C, Fan oven to 200°C, Gas 7. Place frozen strips on a baking tray and cook for 10 minutes turning halfway until golden brown.

AirFry: Preheat to 180°C for 3 minutes. Place frozen strips in basket into air fryer. Cook for 5 minutes.

Product passes metal detection with sensitivity 2.5mm Fe, 2.5mm non-Fe and 3.5mm S/S

Packaging:

	Food Service	Food Retail
Pack Weight	1Kg e	200g e
Packs Per Case	5	12
Recyclable?	Yes	Yes

Storage: Keep frozen at -18 degrees C or lower. Do no re-freeze.

Shelf life: 18 months from date of manufacture

Approved for Plant it:

Celine Kiernan

Technical Co-ordinator

26/04/2022